## ORDER: APPROVE CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO.1 FOR EFL-1839 (4) BO <u>PROJECT</u>

Motion was made by David Rikard, duly seconded by Chad McLarty, to approve construction Change Order No.1 for EFL-1839 (4) BO project.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts declared the motion carried, this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2019.

Mike Roberts, President Board of Supervisors Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk

Farm C-10 Rev. 07-17-2008

## Office of State Aid Road Construction

Mississippi Department of Transportation

## Construction Change Request

Project Number	EFL-1839(4)BO	County	Lafayette			D	ate November 2	25, 2019	
<del></del>									
ATTN: STATE	AID ENGINEER								
CCR No.									
	· <b>1</b>								
	ing changes on the above		us avantities on	d items invo	lwari a	ra ra	sommended for t	he recense	
The follow stated in detail		project, with static	ars, drammes an	io ilenis myo	iven, a	1616	Mindre and the f	ile i enguna	
PROPOSED:									
1. S-200-A:	To add \$3,000,00 to existing Mobilization amount								
2. S-310-D:	To delete Mixing, Shaping and compaction by 4,836 SY								
3. S-410-C-1:	To delete Polymerized-Emulsified Asphalt Grade CRS-2P quantity by 2,370 Gal								
4. S-410-D:	To delete Coarse Aggregate Cover Material, Size 56, Type Stone quantity by 93 CY								
5, S-308-A-1:	To add Portland Cement 1,840 CWT								
6. S-308-B-1:	To add 9" Soil Cement Water Mixing, 4,836 SY								
REASONS:			:!	Abma saule	ma=+				
1. \$-200-A:	Mobilization needs to be increased to bring in soil cement type equipment								
2. S-310-D:	Propsing to make changes to proposed typical sections and Station Number								
3. S-410-C-1;	Propsing to make changes to proposed typical sections and Station Number								
4. S-410-D:	Propsing to make changes to proposed typical sections and Station Number								
5. S-308-A-1:	Propsing to make changes to proposed typical sections and Station Number Propsing to make changes to proposed typical sections and Station Number								
6. S-308-B-1;	Propsing to make cha	inges to proposed i	typical sectionsa	ing Station N	lumbe	Г			
EXISTING QUA	ANTITIER.								
Roadway Item									
1. S-200-A:	Mobilization			1.000	LS	@	\$223,215.00	\$ 223,215.00	
2. S-310-D:	Mixing, Shaping and	compaction		4,836,000	_	œ.	\$3.00	\$ 14,508.00	
2. S-310-D. 3. S-410-C-1:	Polymerized-Emulsific		CRS-2P	2,370.000		œ.	\$6.85	\$ 16,234.50	
4, S-410-D:	Aggregate Cover Mat			93.000		œ	\$135.00	\$ 12,555.00	
5. S-308-A-1:	Portland Cement	minut, circ cot 136-		0.000		@	\$11.25	\$ 0.00	
6. S-308-B-1:	9" Soil Cement Water	r <b>Mix</b> ina		0.000		@	\$3.00	\$ 0.00	
d. 3-300-D-1.	5 don content vide	, terroring					•	·	
		OF EVICTING	OLIANITETIES.					\$ 266,512,50	
	SUBTU	AL OF EXISTING	QUANTITICS.					Ψ <u>100,012,00</u>	
PROPOSED Q	MIANTITIES:								
Roadway Item									
1. S-200-A:	Mobilization			1,000	LS	@	\$226,215.00	\$ 226,215.00	
2. S-310-D:	Mixing, Shaping and	compaction		0.000	SY	@	\$3.00	\$ 0.00	
3. S-410-C-1:	Polymerized-Emulsif		CRS-2P	0.000	Gal	@	<b>\$6.85</b>	\$ 0.00	
4. S-410-D:	Aggregate Cover Ma	terial, Size 56, Typ	e Stone	0.000		@	\$135.00	\$ 0.00	
5. S-308-A-1:	Portland Cement			1,840.000	CWT	0	\$11.25	\$ 20,700.00	
6. S-308-B-1:	9" Soil Cement Wate	r Mixing		4,836.000	SY	@	\$3.00	\$ 14,508.00	
	SUBTOTA	L OF PROPOSED	QUANTITIES:					\$ 261,423.00	
	TOTAL DECR	EASE IN CONTRA	ACT AMOUNT:					<b>-\$</b> 5,089.50	

Total Estimated Project Cost - Per Contract				APPROVAL
Estimate Dated :		\$ 2,530,000.00	(A)	RECOMMENDED:
Contingencies Per Estimate July 31, 201	8	\$ 120,515.05	(B)	
Date	d ·			
TOTAL CONTRACT ITEMS (A - B)		\$ 2,409,484.95	(C)	County Engineer
TOTAL Praviously Approved Change Requests Plus	s Minus	\$ 0.00	(D)	
NEW TOTAL - CONTRACT ITEMS (C+-D)	<del></del>	\$ 2,409,484.95	(E)	APPROVAL
Estimated Amount - This Request Plus	Minus X	-\$ 5,089:50	(F)	RECOMMENDED:
REVISED TOTAL - CONTRACT ITEMS (E+-F)	<del></del>	\$ 2,404,395.45	(G)	
INDICATED UNDERRUN (A-G)		\$ 125,604.55	-	
INDICATED OVERRUN (G-A)				District Engineer
<del></del>				APPROVED:
				State Aid Engineer